

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 213 of 2022****GOPI SAHNI *versus* RANJIT BHUNJIA****MAC/221/2022,MAC/210/2022****Order Sheet**

18.07.2025	Mr. Amitesh Yadav, Advocate for the appellant(s). Mr. Jameel Akhtar Lohani and Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocates for the respective respondent(s). <u>MAC/221/2022 & MAC/210/2022 :-</u> Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.2. Thereafter, list these matters for final hearing expeditiously. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
@d!t!	